Peso de huevo, Energía metabolizable, Acido linoleico, Aminoácidos azufrados digestibles.

ABSTRACT

In order to evaluate the performance early egg production in the white Bovans hen fed diets with different levels of metabolizable
energy (ME) and digestible methionine + cystine (AAD), to reduce the percentage of small eggs (<42 g ), three hundred and eighty
four (384) hens 19-wk of age were used in a completely randomized design in a factorial arrangement of 4 X 2 where the first factor
were the levels of ME (2700, 2800, 2900, 3000 Kcal/kg) and the second factor was the inclusion of two levels of ADD (0.45,
0.61).

[...]

Medicine, of the National University of Mexico,
located at 2,250 m, 19° 15' N and 99° 02' 30" W,
humid temperate climate (Cw), January being the
coldest month and May the warmest; average
temperature of 16 °C and average annual rainfall
of 747 mm(14). Three hundred and eighty four (384)
Bovans white 19-wk old chickens with an average
body weight of 1,246 ± 20.5 g were housed in

que dietas deficientes en uno o más aminoácidos
esenciales dan como resultado un menor consumo
de alimento y una baja ganancia de peso(7).

MATERIALES Y MÉTODOS